
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 13.6 7.8 2,281 90,328 90,328 77,121 117.1

2 晴れ 19.0 10.9 2,909 115,196 205,524 154,242 133.2

3 晴れ時々曇り 22.2 9.2 2,661 105,376 310,900 231,363 134.4

4 曇り時々雨 14.7 0.0 524 20,750 331,650 308,484 107.5

5 曇り一時雨 10.8 0.8 1,060 41,976 373,626 385,605 96.9

6 晴れのち時々曇り 12.7 7.4 2,067 81,853 455,479 462,726 98.4

7 晴れのち一時雨 12.6 6.0 1,931 76,468 531,947 539,847 98.5

8 晴れのち時々曇り 10.7 6.1 1,924 76,190 608,137 616,968 98.6

9 晴れ時々曇り 7.9 2.7 1,543 61,103 669,240 694,088 96.4

10 晴れ時々曇り 10.0 4.5 2,019 79,952 749,192 771,209 97.1

11 晴れ 13.9 12.4 2,950 116,820 866,012 848,330 102.1

12 晴れ時々曇り 20.7 11.8 2,949 116,780 982,793 925,451 106.2

13 曇り一時雨 20.6 3.1 1,680 66,528 1,049,321 1,002,572 104.7

14 曇り一時雨 12.6 0.0 870 34,452 1,083,773 1,079,693 100.4

15 晴れ 10.8 8.4 2,534 100,346 1,184,119 1,156,814 102.4

16 晴れのち曇り 19.1 9.4 2,753 109,019 1,293,138 1,233,935 104.8

17 曇り時々雨 14.7 0.0 539 21,344 1,314,482 1,311,056 100.3

18 曇り時々雨 13.0 1.6 1,197 47,401 1,361,884 1,388,177 98.1

19 晴れ一時雨 14.0 3.5 1,382 54,727 1,416,611 1,465,298 96.7

20 晴れ時々曇り 18.9 5.4 1,475 58,410 1,475,021 1,542,419 95.6

21 晴れ 15.1 12.0 2,647 104,821 1,579,842 1,619,540 97.5

22 晴れ時々曇り 15.5 10.6 2,384 94,406 1,674,248 1,696,661 98.7

23 晴れ 15.1 12.6 2,908 115,157 1,789,405 1,773,782 100.9

24 晴れ時々曇り 19.2 9.0 2,688 106,445 1,895,850 1,850,903 102.4

25 曇りのち晴れ 13.8 3.1 1,271 50,332 1,946,182 1,928,024 100.9

26 晴れ一時雨 10.6 9.7 2,234 88,466 2,034,648 2,005,145 101.5

27 晴れ 18.3 12.3 2,928 115,949 2,150,597 2,082,265 103.3

28 曇りのち時々雨 20.2 0.2 886 35,086 2,185,682 2,159,386 101.2

29 曇りのち雨 14.7 0.0 531 21,028 2,206,710 2,236,507 98.7

30 曇り時々晴れ 13.4 2.7 1,154 45,698 2,252,408 2,313,628 97.4

℃ h 56,879

14.9 6.11 1896.0

4.69 1983.6

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2021年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥75,080

  月目標値(/日) ¥77,121

月合計 ¥2,252,408
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